NNeeiitthheerr ppaasstt dduuee nnoorr iimmppaaiirreedd ffiinnaanncciiaall aasssseettss 224444,,771166 111199,,335544

NNeett ccaarrrryyiinngg vvaalluuee 224466,,995588 112200,,665566

There are no impaired or past due debtors arising from reinsurance operations.

MMaarrkkeett rriisskk
Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument or insurance contract will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices which could be caused by movements in interest rates or exchange rates. The objective
of market risk management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters while optimising
the return on risk.

IInntteerreesstt rraattee rriisskk
Interest rate risk arises primarily from the Syndicate’s financial investments, cash and overseas deposits. The risk of change in
the fair value of these assets is managed by primarily investing in short-duration financial investments and cash and cash
equivalents. The Investment Committeemonitors the duration of these assets on a regular basis. An analysis of the Syndicate’s
sensitivity to interest rate changes on the result and net assets of the Syndicate is presented in the following table.

26

2200118811 22001188 22001177 22001177

PPrrooffiitt oorr lloossss ffoorr tthhee
yyeeaarr

££’’000000

NNeett aasssseettss

££’’000000

PPrrooffiitt oorr lloossss ffoorr
tthhee yyeeaarr

££’’000000

NNeett aasssseettss

££’’000000

IInntteerreesstt rraattee rriisskk

+ 50 basis points shift in yield curves (5,222) (5,222) (861) (861)

- 50 basis points shift in yield curves 5,222 5,222 861 861

11 The above table reflects the impact of a 50 basis point shift in yield curves on the syndicate as at 31 December 2018 and has
been disclosed in this manner for the purposes of Lloyd’s aggregate accounts. In reality as a result of the reinsurance to close
of the 2016 & Prior year of account the impact of a +/-50 basis point shift in yield curves is £1,646k reflecting only the impact
on the 2017 and 2018 years of account as the interest rate risk for the 2016 & Prior year of account has transferred along with
the assets and liabilities to Syndicate 2008 as the syndicate providing the reinsurance to close.